STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF COOK	)	

## CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION TO MAKE LIMITING RATE INCREASE EFFECTIVE FOR PRIOR (2010) LEVY YEAR

As the undersigned President and Secretary of the Board of Education of Oak Park Elementary School District Number 97, Cook County, Illinois, we hereby certify on behalf of said Board of Education and School District that:

- 1. The Board of Education adopted a "Resolution providing for and requiring the submission of the proposition of increasing the limiting rate for Oak Park Elementary School District Number 97, Cook County, Illinois, to the voters of said School District at the consolidated election to be held on the 5th day of April, 2011", which has previously been filed with the Cook County Clerk's office; and
- 2. As set forth in the body of said Resolution and in the ballot proposition authorized therein, the Board of Education elected to have the limiting rate increase approved at the April 5, 2011, election be effective for the prior (2010) levy year; and
- 3. To implement such approved limiting rate increase, the Board of Education will adopt and file an amended levy with the County Clerk's office prior to June 1, 2011.

President, Board of Education	Secretary, Board of Education
Date:	Date: